Borrower(s) Details Date & Amount of 13(2)
Demand Notice

Reserve Price
EMD

Bid Increase Amount

Date &
Time of
e-Auction

Branch: Hyderabad
Borrower: M/s. ABACUS
INSTITUTE OF MATHEMATICS AND
SCIENCES
Co-borrowers:
1.Mr. SYED FAREEDUDDIN FAISAL
2.Mrs. FIRASAT BEGUM

Date: - 08/09/2025
INR83,74,193.25/-
(Rupees Eighty-Three Lacs Seventy-
Four Thousand One Hundred and
Ninety-Three and Paise Twenty-Five
Only) for Loan Account 2002024016
as on 04/09/2025

INR 45,00,000/-
(Rupees Forty-Five Lacs Only)

INR 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs
Fifty Thousand Only)

INR 50,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Thousand only)

23rd January
2026,

Time: 10.30 am
to 11.30 am

with unlimited
extension of
5 minutes

Description Of Property: Property 1:-All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Flat No.G-2, Door Municipal bearing No.4-

[...]

85/1, 86, 94, 120, 121, 122 to 126, situated at Puppalguda Village, Gandipet Mandal (Previously Rajendranagar Mandal), Under Manikonda
Municipality, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana State and bounded as follows:- East: - Corridor & Staircase. West: - Open To Sky, North: - Open
To Sky. South: - Open To Sky.

INR 55,00,000/-
(Rupees Fifty-Five Lacs Only)

INR 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs
Fifty Thousand Only)

INR 50,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Thousand only)

23rd January
2026,

Time: 11.30 am
to 12.30 pm

with unlimited
extension of
5 minutes

STATE BANK OF INDIA

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
[Under Rule 8(6) of Security Interest {Enforcement} Rules], 2002

[...]

Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the
Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised
Officer of State Bank of India, the secured creditor, will be sold on “As is Where is”, “As
is What is” and “Whatever there is”on 22-12-2025, for recovery of Rs.25,29,00,655/-
(Rupees Twenty Five Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) as
on 02-12-2025 together with further interest, expenses from 03-12-2025 at DRT Decree
rate and future charges/costs etc.,, due to the secured creditors State Bank of India from
Borrower: M/s. Triumph Wires Pvt. Ltd., H.No.2-137 to 154, Flat No.

[...]

Otramal Jain, H.No.2-3-421, F.No.B-303, Sri Sai Residence, Gayadeen Bagh Colony,
Nallagutta, Seceuderabad- 500003. (3) M/s. R.E.Cables and Conductors Pvt Ltd.,H.No.2-
137 to 154, Flat No. 306, 3rd Foor, Minerva Complex, Secunderabad - 500003.
The Reserve Price will be Rs.8,71,00,000/-(Rupees Eight Crores Seventy One Lakhs
Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 87,10,000/- (Rupees Eighty Seven
Lakhs Ten Thousand only).

SHORT DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY WITH KNOWN ENCUMBERANCES IF ANY,
All that the land with sheds bearing No 7 & 9, ad-measuring 3368 Sq. yds out of 17000
Sq.yds (with plinth area 19,933 Sft., i.e. Shed No. 7 area 9,352 Sft& Shed No 9 area